DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 DAVID W. MORTON 2023-997149 06/06/2023 11:32 AM

Pgs=3

APN: 1419-12-511-006

Recording Requested By/Return to:
DAVID MORTON
3596 Cherokee Drive
Carson City, NV 89705

Mail Future Tax Statements To: DAVID MORTON 3596 Cherokee Drive Carson City, NV 89705

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for the recording does not contain personal information as required by law.



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E10

DEED UPON DEATH

I, DAVID MORTON, hereby convey to KATHLEEN CAPONI, a married woman as her sole and separate property, effective on my death, all my right, title, and interest in the real property commonly known as <u>3596 Cherokee Drive</u>, <u>Carson City</u>, <u>Douglas County</u>, <u>Nevada</u> and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 6 as shown on the map of VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 6, 1964, as File No. 24786.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description was previously recorded in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded as Document No. 2020-943136 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 5, 2020.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereunto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR(S). THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR(S) WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 to 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR(S) IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

///

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Dated: June 2, 2023
- Desire I Jones I
DAVID MORTON, Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF <u>Douglas</u>)
On <u>June 2</u> , 2023, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared DAVID MORTON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.
0.17/
Notary Public
JENNIFER MYNEAR
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 22-4649-03 - Expires August 4, 2026

	E OF NEVADA		
	ARATION OF VALUE		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) $14/9 - 12 - 5// - 606$	\wedge	
	b) /* .	\ \	
	c)	\ \	
	d)	\ \	
		\ \	
2.	Type of Property:	\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	\ \	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		
		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE	
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	
	i) Other		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		
٦,	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	< s	
	Thirting and the same and		
4	If Exemption Claimed:		
т,	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	ection # 💯	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption;		
	DEED WARDS A	PATH "	
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
٥.	Tarriar merest. Tereentage being transferred.	^"	
Th.	dansian ad da langa and a almost ladges, ye dan n	analty of narium, nursuant to NDS 275 060 and NDS	
		enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the		
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the			
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may			
rest	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month.	
D	A A DIDG OFF OCO AL Francis and Calley shall be defined	the set to see the lights for one odditional amount away	
Pursuai	nt to IVRS 3/5.030, the buyer and Sener stran be join	tly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	
Signati	unal has beeld	Capacity 9RANCH	
Signan	me John 1	_ Capacity	
Ciara		Constitu	
Signatu	ure	_ Capacity	
r .	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
	(REQUIRED)	(MEQUINED)	
Print N	ama: DALL'ELL MODEDO	Print Name: KATHKEN CAPON!	
Address		Address: 2506 BCHPROHPO DR	
la.		City:	
City:		State: 111/ Zip: 99/09	
State: _	Zip: 69769	state. /// / Zip. // //	
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
	required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print N		Escrow#	
770		LISONO II	
Address	State:	Zip:	
City:	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M		
	(Ab A I Obbic Record This FORM N	mi be incompanion in the property of the prope	